FY2019 - Authorized Payments to Sheriff

Date

7/1/2019
7/1/2019
7/1/2019
7/1/2019
7/1/2019
7/1/2019
7/1/2019
7/1/2019
7/1/2019
7/1/2019
9/5/2019
9/5/2019
9/5/2019
9/5/2019
9/5/2019
9/5/2019
9/5/2019
9/5/2019
9/5/2019
9/5/2019
9/5/2019
9/5/2019
9/5/2019
9/5/2019
9/5/2019
9/5/2019
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Local and Federal Equitable Sharing Trust Fund

FY2019 Budget

Angels Against Abuse

Remember Honor Support, Inc.

Youth Development Foundation of Pinellas County, Inc.
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Tampa Bay, Inc.
NAACP 2019 Freedom Fund - Clearwater Branch
NAACP 2019 Freedom Fund - St. Petersburg Branch
YMCA of Suncoast

R' Club Child Care, Inc.

Drug Free America Foundation, Inc.

Pinellas Sheriff's Police Athletic League (PAL)
Alpha House of Pinellas County

Florida Crime Prevention Association

Bethel African Methodist Episcopal Church
Florida Missing Children's Day

MADD Florida

Pinellas Park Chamber of Commerce

Eckerd Raising Hope

Haven of Religious Community Services (RCS)
Pinellas Sheriff's Police Athletic League (PAL)
Community Action Stops Abuse (CASA)

YMCA of St Petersburg

Greater Palm Harbor YMCA

YMCA of the Suncoast

Directions for Living

Pinellas County Urban League

Cross & Anvil Human Services

Tampa Bay Newspapers, Inc.

Spectrum Reach (April - May 2019)

Company Man Studios, LLC

Axon Enterprise Inc. and Lou's Police Distributors
Spectrum Reach (April - May 2019)

Investigative Travel

Total Fourth Quarter Allocations

Total Third Quarter Allocations
Total Second Quarter Allocations
Total First Quarter Allocations

Local and Federal Equitable Sharing Trust Fund Total

Amounts

Commissioner

500,000.00

(1,000.00)
(1,000.00)
(1,000.00)
(1,500.00)
(2,000.00)
(7,500.00)
(2,500.00)
(5,500.00)
(5,000.00)

(20,575.00)

(450.00)
(1,000.00)
(1,000.00)
(1,000.00)
(1,000.00)
(1,000.00)
(1,000.00)
(1,500.00)
(2,000.00)
(2,500.00)
(2,500.00)
(2,500.00)
(5,000.00)
(5,000.00)
(6,000.00)

(25,000.00)

July Pmt

Sept Pmt

(925.00)
(5,907.25)
(6,530.00)

(139,383.00)

(11,856.00)
(40,082.73)

July Pmt

(310,708.98)

(84,250.00)
(49,171.00)

(444,129.98)

Peters
Welch

Welch
Welch ($2,500)

Gerard ($500)

Justice
Welch

Peters
Eggers

Gerard

Welch ($2,500)

Total Allocations to the Sheriff as of 09/30/2019

Remaining Balance of Currently Budgeted Appropriation:
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(444,129.98)

55,870.02













Sherift Bob Gualtieri

Pinellas County Sheriff’s Office

"Leading The Way For A Safer Pinellas"

September 5, 2019

Honorable Karen Williams Seel, Chair

Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners
315 Court Street

Clearwater, Florida 33756

RE: FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST FUND
Dear Commissioner Seel;

The following is a request for funding from the Federal Law Enforcement Trust Fund:

Operating Expenses

1) Spectrum Reach (April — May 2019) $ 11,856.00
2) Investigative Travel 40,082.73
TOTAL $ 51,938.73

1) These requests from our Federal Law Enforcement Trust Fund will be used to purchase air
time for public safety announcements.

2) This request from our Law Enforcement Trust Fund will be used for investigative travel.

[ certify this request is consistent with the Federal Law Enforcement Trust Fund Agreement. Please
forward $51,938.73 from the appropriated Federal Law Enforcement Trust Funds to my Fiscal

Affairs Bureau.

_—Sincerely, ¢

Sheriff Bob Gualtieri
Pinellas County, Florida

BG:SEK/nmj

(e Barry A. Burton, County Administrator
Claretha N. Harris, Chief Deputy Director, Clerk of the Circuit Court
Bill Berger, Director, Office of Management and Budget
Lisa Burley, Office of Management and Budget

10750 Ulmerton Road P.O. Drawer 2500 - Largo, FL 33779 (727) 582-6200 http://www.pcsoweb.com



Sheriff Bob Gualtieri

Pinellas County Sheriff’s Office

"Leading The Way For A Safer Pinellas"

September 5, 2019

Honorable Karen Williams Seel, Chair

Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners
315 Court Street

Clearwater, Florida 33756

RE: LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST FUND
Dear Commissioner Seel:

The following is a request for funding from the Local Law Enforcement Trust Fund:

Operating Expenses

1) Alpha House of Pinellas County $ 450.00
2) Florida Crime Prevention Association 1,000.00
3) Bethel African Methodist Episcopal Church 1,000.00
4) Florida Missing Children’s Day 1,000.00
S) MADD Florida 1,000.00
6) Pinellas Park Chamber of Commerce 1,000.00
7) Eckerd Raising Hope 1,000.00
8) Haven of Religious Community Services (RCS) 1,500.00
9) Pinellas Sheriff’s Police Athletic League (PAL) 2,000.00
10 Community Action Stops Abuse Inc (CASA) 2,500.00
11)a) YMCA of Greater St Petersburg 2,500.00
b) Greater Palm Harbor YMCA 2,500.00

¢) YMCA of the Suncoast 5,000.00

12) Directions for Living 5,000.00
13) Pinellas County Urban League 6,000.00
14) Cross & Anvil Human Services 25,000.00
TOTAL 58,450.00

1) Alpha House of Pinellas County provides housing and supportive services to homeless
pregnant women and teens, as well as new mothers with infants.

2) Florida Crime Prevention Association supports prevention of youth delinquency.

3) Bethel African Methodist Episcopal Church helps provide programming and funding
opportunities that will enhance the quality of life for the youth and families in Pinellas County.

4) Florida Missing Children’s Day provides the Florida Department of Law Enforcement
assistance, funding and promotional support to raise awareness on missing children.
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3)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

MADD Florida event brings attention to the problem of drunk driving in Florida and funds
the MADD goals of educating the public, apprehending drunk drivers and discouraging
others from driving drunk.

The Pinellas Park Chamber of Commerce provides free backpacks and supplies to the
children in the community.

Eckerd Raising Hope provides clothing and back-to-school needs for foster children in
Pinellas County.

Religious Community Services, Inc. helps individuals and families facing hunger,
homelessness and domestic violence.

Pinellas Police Athletic League (PAL) enhances and improves educational opportunities for
Pinellas County students.

CASA provides shelter to victims of domestic abuse and outreach programs across our
communities.

YMCA strengthens our community through developing youth, promoting healthy living and
fostering social responsibility.

Directions for Living helps children who are homeless, in foster care, or dealing with
traumatic experiences

Pinellas County Urban League creates economic opportunities and elevates the standard of
living in underserved communities.

Cross and Anvil Human Services strives to close the educational, digital and wealth gap for
members in the community by providing comprehensive services at their learning center.

I certify this request complies with Florida Statute 932.7055 (5)(b). Please forward $58,450.00
from the appropriated Local Law Enforcement Trust Funds to my Fiscal Affairs Bureau.

Sheriff Bob Gualtieri
Pinellas County, Florida

BG:SEK/nmj

CC:

Barry A. Burton, County Administrator

Claretha N. Harris, Chief Deputy Director, Clerk of the Circuit Court
Bill Berger, Director, Office of Management and Budget

Lisa Burley, Office of Management and Budget





